## A CALL FOR NOMINATIONS FLORISSANT WATER & SANITATION DISTRICT

**TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN**, and, particularly, to the electors of the Florissant Water & Sanitation District of Teller County, Colorado.

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that an election will be held on the **2**<sup>nd</sup> **day of May, 2023**, between the hours of 7:00 am and 7:00 pm. At that time, **2 directors** will be elected to serve **4-year terms**.

Self-Nomination and Acceptance forms are available from the Designated Election Official (DEO): Steve Beale (Vice President, Board of Directors), at the Florissant Feed Store located at 18129 County Road 1, Florissant, CO 80816 or by calling (719) 686-6840. Self-Nomination and Acceptance forms must be filed with the Designated Election Official for the District at the above address or emailed to <a href="mailto:florissantwater@centurytel.net">florissantwater@centurytel.net</a> not less than 67 days prior to the election (Friday, February 24, 2023). Applications submitted after the deadline will be considered for appointment.

Self-Nomination and Acceptance forms may also be downloaded from <a href="https://florissantwsd.colorado.gov/">https://florissantwsd.colorado.gov/</a>.

**NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN** that applications for absentee ballots may be filed with the Designated Election Official of the District at the above address between the hours of 7:00 am & 7:00 pm until the close of business on the Tuesday immediately preceding the election (Tuesday, April 25, 2023). All absentee ballots must be returned to the Designated Election Official by 7:00 pm on election day.

Florissant Water & Sanitation District By: Steve Beale, Designated Election Official